BID TITLE:

Bids Received

EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.

Schuller Contractors, Inc.

Condor Construction, Corp.

Stage Door I, inc.

RMS Constructors Group, LLC

RECOMMENDED AWARDS:

PROCUREMENT COMMENTS:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc., Schuller Contractors, Inc., Condor Construction Corp.,

Orange County
BID POSTING NOTICE

IFB #Y18-173-RM
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Sidewalk Repair and Replacement

Base Year
Option Year 1
Option Year 2
Total Bid Price

Base Year
Option Year 1
Option Year 2
Total Bid Price

Base Year
Option Year 1
Option Year 2
Total Bid Price

Base Year
Option Year 1
Option Year 2
Total Bid Price

Base Year
Option Year 1
Option Year 2
Total Bid Price

$1,695,675.00
$1,595,575.00

1,595,575.00
$4,786,825.00

$1,622,850.00
$1,622,750.00

1,622,750.00
$4,868,350.00

$1,644,600.00
$1,644,500.00

1,644,500.00
$4,933,600.00

$1,711,100.00
$1,673,500.00

1,659,750.00
$5,044,350.00

$1,765,100.00
$1,765,000.00

$1.765,000.00
$5,295,100.00

Stage Door |l, Inc. & RMS Constructors Group, LL.C
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ecommend award to lowest responsive, responsible bidders.

S N

Tol e &



