Orange County BID POSTING NOTICE

BID TITLE:

IFB #Y18-173-RM Sidewalk Repair and Replacement

Bids Received

EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc.	Base Year	\$1,595,675.00
	Option Year 1	\$1,595,575.00
	Option Year 2	<u>\$1,595,575.00</u>
	Total Bid Price	\$4,786,825.00
Sabullar Contractors Inc	Dana Vana	\$4.622.950.00
Schuller Contractors, Inc.	Base Year	\$1,622,850.00
	Option Year 1	\$1,622,750.00
	Option Year 2	<u>\$1,622,750.00</u>
	Total Bid Price	\$4,868,350.00
Condor Construction, Corp.	Base Year	\$1,644,600.00
Conditional Contraction, Corp.	Option Year 1	\$1,644,500.00
	·	•
	Option Year 2	<u>\$1,644,500.00</u>
	Total Bid Price	\$4,933,600.00
Stage Door II, Inc.	Base Year	\$1,711,100.00
•	Option Year 1	\$1,673,500.00
	Option Year 2	\$1,659,750.00
	Total Bid Price	\$5,044,350.00
	Total bid Trice	¥5,044,550.00
RMS Constructors Group, LLC	Base Year	\$1,765,100.00
	Option Year 1	\$1,765,000.00
	Option Year 2	\$1,765,000.00
	Total Bid Price	\$5,295,100.00

RECOMMENDED AWARDS:

EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc., Schuller Contractors, Inc., Condor Construction Corp.,

Stage Door II, Inc. & RMS Constructors Group, LLC

PROCUREMENT COMMENTS:

Recommend award to lowest responsive, responsible bidders.

SIGNATURE:

10-18-18

DATE: